U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102225095 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Simon Smith Thompson Learning Licensing Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Street Address: 598 Jones Branch Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Chapel Hill _State:_NC_Zip:_27517 ✓ Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship_USA Other _____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: July 30, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,524,226 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🔽 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Caroline H. Rockafellow 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_\$40.00 Internal Address: Daniels & Daniels, P.A. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Suite 200, Generation Plaza Street Address: 1822 N.C. Highway 54 East City: Durham Zip:27713 State: NC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 09/17/2002 DBYRNE 00000077 1524226 Caroline H. Rockarellow 01 FC:481 September 10, 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0332

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Thomson Learning Licensing Corporation (formerly ITP Licensing Corporation), a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark and has a registration for such mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TradeMark

U.S. Federal Registration Number

EXP

1,524,226

WHEREAS, Simon Smith, an individual residing at 598 Jones Branch Road, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27517 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark. Assignor agrees that if additional documents, instruments or information are required from time to time to confirm Assignee's ownership of the mark being assigned herein, Assignor will undertake any reasonably requested actions to provide Assignee with whatever is reasonably required in order to secure to Assignee the benefits of all rights hereby transferred.

Date: July 30th, 2002.

Assignor: Thomson earning Licensing Corporation

Name: James R. Schurr

Vitle: President

State of Delaware

County of New Castle

On this 30th day of y, 2002, personally appeared before me acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the identified company and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Nov. 10 2003

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0333